## TOWN OF ROCK FALLS

Lincoln County, Wisconsin

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING WATER SKIING AND BOATING ON TUG LAKE IN THE TOWN OR ROCK FALLS.

The Town Board of the Town of Rock Falls, Lincoln County, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

Section 1. This ordinance is enacted pursuant to authority granted in Section 30. 77 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

Section 2. No person shall operate a motor boat towing a person on water skies, aquaplane or similar device, nor shall any person engage in water skiing, aquaplaning or similar activity, at any time prior to 8:00 O'clock A. M. Central Daylight Saving Time and at any time after 6:00 P. M. Central Daylight Saving Time on Tug Lake in the Town of Rock Falls, Lincoln County, Wisconsin.

Section 3. Section 2 above shall not apply to water ski tournaments, competitions, exhibitions or trials therefore, where special authorization is granted by the Town Board.

Section 4. No person shall operate a motor boat within one hundred feet (100') of the Marker Buoys of the Lincoln County public swimming beach located on Tug Lake, Town of Rock Falls, Lincoln County, Wisconsin.

Section 5. Any person violating any provision of this ordinance shall, upon conviction, be subject to a forfeiture of not more than Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) and the costs of prosecution. In default of immediate payment of such forfeiture and costs, such person shall be committed to the County Jail of Lincoln County, Wisconsin, until such forfeiture and costs are paid, but not to exceed thirty days (30).

Section 6. This ordinance shall take effect and shall be in force from and after it's passage, posting and filing according to law. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Passed: September 4, 1996